(A)  Nutrient management plans; 3 

(B)  Gravel bar buildup; 4 

(C)  Recreation activities; 5 

(D)  Commercial development; 6 

(E)  Residential development; 7 

(F)  City development; and 8 

(G)  Agricultural and general land use; and 9 

(2)  Allocate twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) of 10 

surplus funds to be distributed to North Arkansas College as follows: 11 

(A)  Fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) to study the 12 

Buffalo National River, Kings River, Crooked Creek, and Mulberry River; and 13 

(B) Ten million dollars ($10,000,000) to study the Illinois 14 

River. 15 

16 

BE IT FURTHER PROPOSED THAT the Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, 17